

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15597/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in WP No.3132/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S.J.J.UDYOG &amp; ANR..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTHORISED OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. A.G. Talhar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

Place the petition on 27 July, 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master